
Ellipsoid Height (ft)
1991.35

Epoch Adjustment Easting (ft)

2007.00

Latitude Longitude Northing (ft)

Benchmark Designation:
OCS Index Map:
Page/Grid:

Factors and Convergance Angle based on 
the 1991.35 Epoch Adjustment positions.

Scale Factor:
Ellipsoid Red. Factor:
Combination Factor:
Convergence Angle:

GPS #:
Date Destroyed:
Date Revised:

City / Location:

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

#0

CA
M

CA
PIS

TR
AN

O

STONEHILL DR

AL
IPA

Z S
T

DE
L

OB
ISP

O
ST

SIC
OMORO

RD

CHAPARRO% RD

E ST

MARINER DR

PASEO DEL MAR

MIMBRERA RD

PASEO CELESTI AL

PA
SE

OT

RANQUILA

VISTA MARINA

OLIVO RD

VIA DEL REY

VI
A

DE
AG

UA

RUSTY ANCHOR ST

PASEO ARMONIA

WHITE SANDS ST

LIGHTHOUSE DR

CAOBA RD

VIA

SOLIS

CAMINO DE VISTA

CAM
CAPISTRANO

SHELLDR

CA
LL

E PE
RF

EC
TO

C S
T

CLE JARDIN

D S
T

NARANJA RD

PA
SE

O CALLADO

BAYPORT WAY

EASTWIND DR

AT
OL

L D
R

CALLE JARDIN

AL
IPA

Z S
T

UNKNOWN

AV
EN

IDA
CALIFORNIA

QU
AIL

RUN

VALLE RD

SEASIDE DR

CLE AVIADOR

VIA
LA

JOLLA

PAS EO INFINITA

DE L O BISPO ST

VI
A

LE
NIT

A

PASEO

ETE
RN

IDAD

VIA

ANZA

VALLE
R D

0751

07550757

0758

0759

0760

1202

1632

4361

4377

4378

4379

4435

4436R1

7539

7592
LANA

4377

6LA

972/B-5

San Juan Capistrano

0.99995722

1.00000059

0.99995781

-00 46 57.69240

33 28 34.97234 117 40 27.57466 2119928.454 6127355.941 -12.362

33 28 34.98923 117 40 27.59066 2119930.18 6127354.61

References: RSB 151/1-11

Description:

FD PUNCHED SPIKE AND WASHER, DOWN 0.2'.
STATION IS LOCATED AT APPARENT CENTERLINE
E.C. OF CAMINO CAPISTRANO, 1.2 MILES SOUTH OF
SAN DIEGO <5> FREEWAY OFF RAMP AT SAN JUAN
CREEK RD.
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